



9.11.2017

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza'
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sirs:

As intimated to you on 30.10.2017, we wish to inform that the Board of Directors of our Company met today and approved the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2017. The meeting commenced at 3.05 PM and ended at 4.05 PM.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose the following for your records:

1. Unaudited Financial Results duly signed.
2. Limited Review Report of even date issued by the Statutory Auditors of the company.

Arrangements are being made for publication of the extracts of the results in Newspapers.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,
For **QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "V Sriraman", is written over a horizontal line.

V SRIRAMAN
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR

Encl:



PART I Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.9.2017		Standalone Results					Rs. in Lakhs
Particulars	3 months ended 30th Sep 2017	3 months ended 30th Jun 2017	3 months ended 30th Sep 2016	Year to date for period ended 30th Sep 2017	Year to date for period ended 30th Sep 2016	Previous year ended 31st March 2017	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Continuing operations						
	(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-	
	(b) Other income	14.98	-	-	14.98	0.08	
	(c) Finance income	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total income	14.98	-	-	14.98	0.08	
2	Expenses						
	(a) Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-	-	
	(b) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	1.21	3.42	3.97	
	(c) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	2.85	
	(d) Other expenses	2.97	7.63	4.99	10.60	32.38	
	Total expenses	2.97	7.63	6.20	15.30	39.20	
3	Profit / (loss) before share of profit / (loss) of an associate and a joint venture, exceptional items and tax from continuing operations (1-2)	12.01	(7.63)	(6.20)	4.38	(39.12)	
4	Share of (profit) / loss of an associate and a joint venture	-	-	-	-	-	
5	Profit / (loss) before exceptional and tax from continuing operations (3+4)	12.01	(7.63)	(6.20)	4.38	(39.12)	
6	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	(783.01)	
7	Profit / (loss) before tax from continuing operations (5-6)	12.01	(7.63)	(6.20)	4.38	743.89	
8	Tax Expense						
	(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	
	(b) Adjustment of tax related to earlier periods	37.24	-	-	37.24	-	
	(c) Deferred tax	-	-	-	-	-	
	Income tax expense	37.24	-	-	37.24	-	
9	Profit / (loss) for the year from continuing operations (7-8)	(25.23)	(7.63)	(6.20)	(32.86)	743.89	
10	Profit / (loss) before tax for the year from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	
11	Tax income / (expense) of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Profit / (loss) for the year from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	
13	Profit / (loss) for the year (9+12)	(25.23)	(7.63)	(6.20)	(32.86)	743.89	
14	Other comprehensive Income						
	a) Items that may be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	
	b) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss	-	-	-	-	-	
	Total other comprehensive income (a+b)	-	-	-	-	-	
15	Total comprehensive income for the year net of tax (13+14)	(25.23)	(7.63)	(6.20)	(32.86)	743.89	
16	Profit for the year						
	Attributable to:	(25.23)	(7.63)	(6.20)	(32.86)	743.89	
	Equity holders of the parent	(25.23)	(7.63)	(6.20)	(32.86)	743.89	
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	
17	Total comprehensive income for the year						
	Attributable to:	(25.23)	(7.63)	(6.20)	(32.86)	743.89	
	Equity holders of the parent	(25.23)	(7.63)	(6.20)	(32.86)	743.89	
	Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	
18	Earnings per share for continuing operations						
	Basic, computed on the basis of profit from continuing operations attributable to equity holders of the parent	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.12)	2.77	
	Diluted, computed on the basis of profit from continuing operations attributable to equity holders of the parent	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.12)	2.77	
19	Earnings per share for discontinued operations						
	Basic, computed on the basis of profit from discontinued operations attributable to equity holders of the parent	-	-	-	-	-	
	Diluted, computed on the basis of profit from discontinued operations attributable to equity holders of the parent	-	-	-	-	-	
20	Earnings per share for continuing and discontinued operations						
	Basic, computed on the basis of profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the parent	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.12)	2.77	
	Diluted, computed on the basis of profit for the year attributable to equity holders of the parent	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.12)	2.77	

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT		Rs. In Lakhs	
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone	
		30.09.2017 Unaudited	31.03.2017 Audited
A	Assets		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Property, plant and equipment	119.96	119.96
	(b) Investment property	-	-
	(c) Goodwill	-	-
	(d) Financial assets		
	(i) Loans & advances	-	-
	(e) Deferred tax assets (net)	-	-
		119.96	119.96
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Financial assets		
	(i) Trade receivables	-	-
	(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	3.16	3.62
	(iii) Short-term loans and advances	-	-
	(b) Prepayments	-	-
	(c) Other current assets	47.48	58.83
		50.64	62.45
	(c) Assets classified as held for distribution	-	-
		50.64	62.45
	Total assets	170.60	182.41
B	Equity and liabilities		
1	Equity		
	(a) Equity share capital	2,681.38	2,681.38
	(b) Other equity		
	(i) Share premium	4,314.33	4,314.33
	(ii) Retained earnings	-	-
	(iii) Other reserves	(8,278.53)	(8,245.67)
	Equity attributable to the equity holders of the parent	(1,282.82)	(1,249.96)
	Non-controlling interests	-	-
	Total equity	(1,282.82)	(1,249.96)
2	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Financial liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	-	-
	(ii) Other financial liabilities	-	-
	(b) Long term provisions	-	-
	(c) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	-	-
	(d) Other non-current liabilities	-	-
		-	-
3	Current liabilities		
	(a) Financial liabilities		
	(i) Borrowings	1,283.11	1,282.08
	(ii) Trade payables	39.01	33.02
	(i) Other payables	-	-
	(ii) Other current financial liabilities	-	-
	(b) Other current liabilities	105.40	103.60
	(c) Short-term provisions	25.90	13.67
	(d) Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for distribution	-	-
		1,453.42	1,432.37
	Total liabilities	1,453.42	1,432.37
	Total equity and liabilities	170.60	182.41

1. Subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors, the above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their respective meetings held on 9th November 2017.
2. Utilisation of Capital Employed in the Business have not been identified to any of the reportable segments as capital employed is used interchangeably.
3. Figures of the previous periods/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Chennai
 Date : 9th November 2017

www.quintegrasolutions.com

For and on behalf of the Board

Director





CERTIFICATE

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results of **M/s QUINTEGRA SOLUTIONS LIMITED** ("the Company") for the period ended September 30, 2017 ("the Statement"). This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.
2. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial results are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
3. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement prepared in accordance with the accounting standards referred to in Section 211 (3C) of the Companies Act, 1956 and other recognised accounting practices and policies, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreements with stock exchanges, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For SRIKAANTH & CO

Chartered Accountants

(FRN: 014139S)

Place: Chennai

Date: 9th November 2017



U R SRIKAANTH

Proprietor
(Membership number: 225952)